
First Name Last Name Email Phone Number Company

Matthew Hoyle matthew.m.hoyle@usace.army.mil 9107057220 US Army Corps Of 
Engineers

Kevin Wolterman Kevin.a.wolterman@usace.army.mil 4027681062 USACE

Ervin Dukatz flyereld@gmail.com 6082876320 Flyereld Consulting, 
LLC

R. SHANE GRAVES Sgraves@kmea.net 405-590-3051 KMEA, KTR AFCEC 
TITLE II

Timothy Kowalski tim.kowalski@wirtgen-group.com 6155944604 Wirtgen America Inc.
Nick Schaefer nschaefer@smoothroad.com 4155955302 SSI
Todd Mansell mansell_todd@cat.com 7634475695 Caterpillar 
Jason Wielinski Jwielinski@asphaltinstitute.org 3175193565 Asphalt Institute

Tyler Hebert tyler.r.hebert@usace.army.mil 7693298627
U.S. Army Engineer 

Research and 
Development Center

Scott Quire Scott.quire@ebpving.com 5026790707 E & B Paving

Jacob Michalowski jmichalowski@teamaet.com 6512832481 American Engineering 
Testing, Inc.

Sagar Bethu sagar.bethu@hdrinc.com 301-289-7218 HDR
Danny Gierhart dgierhart@asphaltinstitute.org 4052107421 Asphalt Institute 

Ryan Hill ryan.hill@kimley-horn.com 9379564086 Kimley-Horn and 
Associates, Inc.

Janelle Zweifel jjzweifel@tigerbrain.com 7013674648 Tigerbrain Engineering 

Greg Norwood norwoodg@vmcmail.com 6158871019 Vulcan Materials
Sungho Kim skim@ara.com 3523592656 ARA

Curtiss Dorr cdorr@topcon.com 480-536-3262

Topcon Positioning - 
Sr. Government & 
Strategic Business 

Manager

Timothy Parsons tparsons@ara.com 6014154773 Applied Research 
Associates

Kevin Vaughan vaughank@vmcmail.com 3364067369 Vulcan Materials 
Company

Rich Thuma rthuma@cmtengr.com 2173416842 Crawford, Murphy and 
Tilly

Ben Cox Benjamin.c.cox@erdc.dren.mil 601-384-7513 USACE-ERDC
Lindsi Hammond lindsi.hammond@gmail.com 7203754165 GRI
Brian Johnson bjohnson@aashtoresource.org 2405758651 AASHTO

Christopher Decker cdecker@rdmintlinc.com 7034243026 RDM International, Inc

Travis Walbeck Travis.walbeck@auburn.edu 3347409176
National Center for 
Asphalt Technology 

(NCAT)
Joseph Woliver joseph.m.woliver.civ@us.navy.mil 7573224350 NAVFAC
Scott Heeold Scott.t.herold2.civ@us.navy.mil 7573224294 NAVFAC LANT

Randy West randy.west@auburn.edu 3347506336 NCAT at Auburn 
University 

Geoff Rowe Growe@abatech.com 267 772 0096 Abatech
Anthony Ragosa Tony.ragosa@atkinsrealis.com 7723421342 AtkinsRealis
Michael Martin Michael.j.martin@usace.army.mil 4026997235 USACE

Mark Jacobson Mark.e.jacobson@usace.army.mil 3094097801 USACE TSC

Myron Thiessen Myron.thiessen@forces.gc.ca 204-232-7523
Department of 

National Defence - 
Canada

Injun Song injun.song@navy.mil 6092771812 NAVFAC EXWC
JHONY HABBOUCHE Jhabbouche@asphaltinstitute.org 8595377063 Asphalt Institute
Carly Divine Carly 9525941297 Stanley Consultants

Rodger Prunty Rrprunty@tigerbrain.com 7035085494 Tigerbrain Engineering

John Anderson jranderson@tigerbrain.com 4074216367 Tigerbrain Engineering
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Kurt Keifer kkeifer@gmail.com 7379006676 Quality Engineering 
Solutions ,Inc.

Jeff Crislip jeffrey.d.crislip@faa.gov 6183583228 FAA

Jake Fall Jacob.l.fall@usace.army.mil 651-290-5242 U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers 

Matt Bennett Matthew.d.bennett@usace.army.mil 4027203457 USACE TSC
Dave Phillips Dave.phillips@meadhunt.com 6082736380 Mead & Hunt

Todd Wilson twilson@barnhillcontracting.com 252-266-8518 Barnhill Contracting 
Company 

Athar Saeed asaeed@saeedconsult.com 9724694746 Saeed & Associates 
Comsultants, Inc.  

Matthew Kundrot Matt.kundrot@hdrinc.com 804.647.8476 HDR Engineering, Inc. 

Phillip Donovan Pdonovan@ara.com 7196499505 Applied Research 
Associates

Erin Sagisi Erin.sagisi.1@us.af.mil 424-241-8647 AFCEC/COAP

Craig Rutland Craig.rutland.1@us.af.mil 8508149785 USAF Civil Engineer 
Center

Mark Buncher mbuncher@asphaltinstitute.org 8593128312 AI
James Keogh james.m.keogh@laganscg.com 7039013113 Lagan US
Barry Mines Barry.mines.2@us.af.mil 850-283-6081 AFCEC
Sean Leeper LeeperSean@stanleygroup.com 5635030562 Stanley Consultants

Donald Bloodworth Donald.bloodworth@laganscg.com 703.901.3971 Lagan US, Inc.

Gregory Cline gcline.jlivak@gmail.com 805-657-1583 Consultant / Retired 
FAA

Bill Pine billp@thgrp.com 2178404173 Heritage Construction 
& Materials

Andrew Fanciullo Andrew.p.Fanciullo@usace.army.mil 4029952207 USACE - TSC
Rob Vernon rob.vernon@meadhunt.com 559-260-6611 Mead and Hunt
AJ Gulan aj.gulan@meadhunt.com 715 573 1277 Mead and Hunt

Mike Runde michael.runde@meadhunt.com 6087327172 Mead and Hunt Inc.
Kevin Pavlik Kevin.l.pavlik@gmail.com 402-689-0782 Retired TSC
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